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o8 e SO, v e ot revn s 3 e ..7,.,__..,__.,_,_ A e e A 2 - et s A T AP i e i D AT A D POV T U ot 38 AT
o This dpppuqcn 15 1 form 728‘7.2004 Heard Mr. P. Goyari. learned
is filed/C F. ot ﬁi} 0/ : counsel for the applicant and also
i ));[Ié \&i}c‘)‘qnﬁ’ , Mr. M.C. Sarma, learned counsel for
T“b ...... [éu.g .......... :, . 1: the railmy.
* dﬁt‘d...‘ wedhiters -uuuu e .
. - sf) . Issue notice to show cause as to
“3 v, N\ Dy, fegivtz . why the application shall not be adme
<4 ) ! ittedo
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: ; List on 27.8.2004 for admission
. » .
A,“- 5&/\\{‘% i ) H - . ‘ @
b ¢ 7 . L i
L S : T ~fanber E(A)
o L nb
@7/‘ : 27.8.2004 Present; The Hon'ole Shri D,G.Verma
/ * Vice=Chairman (J). '
: ! The Hoan%e Shri K.V;Prahladan-
' Member (A).
N"%’%Qw&e"{”?\g/ﬂ% . Mr. P.Goyari, learned 1 $or th
. P ri earned counsel éor the
Gost Ao DfSeetira Sor ! yards
- 7 ‘n érb e;sx>'ﬁﬁ94; ,applicant and Dr,M,C,Sharma, learmed -
M ZT’ K Lu»§+d. ‘counsel for the Railways wape presentd
‘I/.l.,zj Ef7 ‘Bf%}d(‘ N Z Dr.Sharma seeks and is allowed four
Pr)fD ch')‘. weeks time to file reply. List on

30/9.,2004 for admission.
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9.11.2004 presem:: The Hon'ble Mr .Justice R.K.
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10.2004 Mr.S Sengupta, learned counsel

bb

' - compulsory retirement Since 18.1.1990.
" However, no materials whatsoever was
"+ placed on record im support of the said

‘contengtion. It appears that the appli-

"to be dismissed in @lefault. Howevey, we: %

Yice vide order dated 26.12.1988. ACCOr=
. ding to the applicant, he was personally

N v . I

for the RaJ.lWays was present. Se0. tb

“

By Order

Batta, Vice-Chairman.

The Hon'ble MtoK oV .Prahladan. ‘/ »
Administ.rat_.iyo Tribunal

" None is present for the apﬁlicant u.“‘
The mattér is, therefore, liable 3
£4nd that application is hopeless 1y bar-
red by laches. , ! , : o
The applicat waa removed from ser-"

pursuing the settlemett of the dispute
pertaining to modificaﬁign <£>f the order |
of remaval from service toévoluntary/

cant filed representation only on 5.2.02¢
i.e. to say after about fourteen year$
of his diamissal. No materials has babn
placed on record in respect of any ae&og

. taken by the applicant from the date of

hj.s removal i.e. to say 26.12.1988 till

he fxma filed mpxesentation on 5424024

"In view of this, the application,
in question, cannct even be entertained

_on merits. The application ia accordingly

bb

dismissed.
W"” . | ——
Hember ‘ Vice~Chairme n
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B CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL :::
NORTH EAST BZMNCH :::: GUWAHATI.

0. 4. (C)NO. [é%m.

Sri sambaru Basumatary,
Ex=- ¢onstable, RPF,

XEEE Applicant.
~

Union of Indlia & Others,

.....\Respondents.

RESUME OF TiE CaASE.

On 03.7.1986 the applicant was directed to
proceed to Fakiragram out post, RPF for drawal
of salary for the month of June/86 by 14 DN
Train for which a movement order was also

issued.

On 24,3.87 the charge sheet was framed against
the anplicant by the pivisional Security Commi-

ssioner, RPF, Alipurduar Junction.

on 25.9.87 sri p. Sharma, Inspcctor, RPF /
RNY was appointed as Enquiry officer by the
pivisional Security Commissioner, RPF, Alipur-

duar Junction.

On 24.,2.88 sri n. Sharma, Enguiry officer had
intimated the anplicant to name @ defence

Counsel,

. COl’ltd:. o s e CP/ZQ
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_On 10.7.88 sri p. Sharmah, Enquiry offiéer

had intimated the applicant about Ex-parte

hearing on 01’:80880

, \
on 20.8,.88 sri sharmah, Enquiry officer ,

submitted his report to the pivisional .

Secutity Commicssioner, Alipurduar junction.

On 12.10.88 the pivisional Security Commi-
ssionef, had served show cause notice to
the applicant with the proposal for removal

of applicant from service.

~

On 26.12.88 the pivisional Commissioner , ,

passed the order of removal of the applicant

from - services

e"_
On 06.2,2000 the applicant had submitted

his last representation to the disciplinary

authority namely the Divisional Securify

- commiggionere

On 03.12,2003 the applicant filed on_appeal

i ——r

to the Additional Chief Security Commissioner

RPF, N.F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati.
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Advocate, Koksd fhaf.
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The Central Kdpini strative Tri;bunal. s
North East| Branch, Giwahati;=: _
U
' 4
0.A.(C) No./tgs /2004 3
Sri Sambaru Basumatary,
Ex-Constable, RPF, - Applicant,
{.':"\w‘ “VS' i
Union of India & others « Respondents
INDEX SHEET
©.  Applrcaron_ | 1=19
. Affidavit 20~92¢
2. Annexure = 1,(1(1l) & 1(2)-Charges/charge sheets 29 —
3. ‘Améexure - 2- appoint of Efiquiry officer, 1’1
2
4, Afn/nexure . 3= Show cause notice for
' | defence counsel,
| e N

5. Annexure 4 - Fixing daté of hearing, -

6. Annexure 5 = Repot of the Enquity officer, 28 "'BL/’
7. Annexure 6 - Show cause for removal, ‘%S\(‘%
B Annexure 7 - Order of removal, 3?

8, Annexure 8 - Representation to the 3% -bLo

Divisional Security ofifcer
lo. 9 - Appeal to the Addl Chief Li- bz
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The Hon'ble Vice~Chairman,
Central” Administrative Txribunal,
North East Bench, Guwahati,

IN THE. MATng :

An application” andes Sactlan 19, Admlnlstratlve

Tribunal Act, 1985,
| -: AND :-

Sri Sambaru Basumatary,

EXlo’ RPF/RPAN (Conatabla),

N.ﬂ -Rai ways’:

S/QQ Late Landai Basumatary,
-residing at Duligaon Village,
Pels - Sidli, R.Ss - Sidld,

Diste ~-Chirang: (Kokrajhar), Assam.

~ " = = - APPLIGANT,

1) The Union of Indias
a Rep;esented by the General Manager,
N‘oF‘lo Rai_lWays, Maligaon,
~ Guwahati, '
2) The Additional Chief Security Officer,

- RfP,ﬂ.. N.F. Railways,
Maligaon,. Guwahatiq
3) The DlVlSlOﬂal Security Commissioner,
a R P‘.F-a N.F Railways,
’ Alapurduar Junction, .
Dist,| - Jalpalgurz (wWest Bengal),

- B£§PUNQENIQL

Contd. .“/2
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(1) D§~AIL§~ BFu_ﬂPPLICAm__y :

Partzculars of the Grdars agamnst which the application
is made - -

Order Nojg AP/Pro-22/87(44) dated - 26/12/88 passed
by the Divisional Security Commissioner, Railways
Protection Force, Allpurduar Junction, P, 0. -
Allpurﬁuar Junction, q.s? & Disty - Jalpalgurl

( West Bengal). LT

- - ~ = = (ANNEXURE = ' A').

o

(2) JURISDICTION oF THE TBIB NAL s

~ ~

The Appllcant daclares that the subject matter
of the order against which he wants redressal is within
the jurisdiction of North East Bench, Guwahabi

(3) LIMNIT AT I ON
The Appllcant further declares that the applica-
tion is within the limitation period under Section 21,
Admlnlstratzve Tribunal Act read with Proviso to
- Sub-Sectlon (2) of Section - 9, Railway Protection Foxrce
Act, -1957s The"period of limitation of this application
runs from 3rd day of December/2003 on which the appeal |
was made last to the Superior authority of the Railway
Administration namely the Additional Chief Security
Commis sionexr, RoPeFes NoFs -Railways, Maligaon, Guwahatil,
v.“. . .= = = (ANNEXURE - 9)%

-

(4) FACTS OF THg CA g :

- e

(A) The Appllcant was one of the lowly paid Constable of
- R@PPF.. NiFs Railway under the control and supervision
of the Divisional Security Commissioner, Re PiaFio s
Alipurduar Junction, Guwahati Divisioni The Applicant
had the privillege of serving the disciplined Force
continuously for the last 23 (twenty three) years without

”~

Con%d;g“gyg

——
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any record and blemish during the entire period of
sexvice,

( B) On 03/07/1986 as usual practice I was detailed to pro-

o ceed to Fakiragram Out Post, R}ﬂaﬁ; for drawal of my
salary and disbursement of the.same to my family statio-
ned at Duligaon village, P?S? - Sidli, Distiy = Kokrajhar
(Chirang)not far away from.Fakiragram Out Post,’

~ ~ ~

(C) On 24/03/87 the Commandant/Divisional Security Commissio-
" ners RePeFey Alipurduar Junction, N.F. -Railways -charge
sheeted-thie Applicant which would be-as under ¢

LHARGE = 1,
" He is absenting himself from duty from 03/04-07-86
withdui any authority ‘

CHARGE = 2

Statementréédéiiééééiﬁﬁéﬂéﬁ‘éﬁé basis of which charges
are framed against Sri Sambu BaSumatary/Con/RPF/RPANd

-

_AL_E_ATIGN RgGARpINE I6_CHARGE = b

He was é;récued to draw his Salary fom the month of
June/86 from FKM (OP) by 14 DN of 03/04-07-86 but he did not
report back t0 his Head Quarter and absenting himself from duty
from 03/04-07-86 without any authormtym

- = ~ "ANNEXURE - 1, 1(1). 1(2).

(D) Accordingly one Sri D. Sharmah, IPF/RNY was appointed
"o as enquidy officer undér Rule =~ 33(4) in exercise of

Rule -~ 44(4), RPF Rules by the Divisional Security

Commissiofels. RePeFies N.F. Railways, Alipurduar Junction

vide Orxder Nojj ‘AP/Pro-22/87/44 dated - 25/09/87. The

Said d;sclplanary authority stated in the ordex,

" Since the Party charged failed to submit his
defence &8s -yet I take ex-parte decision and order for

Contdaeenle/4
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departmental enquiiy nominating Sri Do Sharmah/IPF/RNY
as E.0, and submit findings within 30 (thirty) dags."
g - - - ANNEXURE ~"2,  °

( E) On 24/03/88 the Enquiry Officer, Sri D, Sharmah, stated

S above served the order No., RPPF/DAR=-3/87 - dated 24/3/88
to the Applicant which might-be reproduced in verbatim
hereto below :=~

" Sub s~ _DAR._

-

I was ordered by DSC/APDJ vide Order No. AP/Pro/
12/87(44) dated 25/9/87 to hold DAR against you for
your absenting from duty unauthorisedly.

You are therefore, dirscted to submit the name
of your defence Council and witnesses if any within
seven days of receipt of this letter, as that the DAR
against you may be fixed.

Ex-parte decision will be taken in case of fai-
lure to submit the same/no response from your end."
= =~ = ABHEXURE - 3,
(F) On 10/07/88 the said Enquiry Officer again passed an
nooe order addressing to the Appdicant which would be repro-
duced as undexr :-

" You were directed to submit the name of your.
council and witness vide my letter Nos, of even dated -
24/03/88 which were send under registered post No. 1732
dated - 31/3/88 through DSC/APDJ, So far no response
received from your end. - -

As such the date of DAR against you have been
fixed on-01/08/88 from this end and you are directed to
attend the Said DAR at this post at 10-00 Hours along
with your defence Council/witness if any. Ex-parte
emsmmiee=f decision will be taken in case of your failure
to attend the said DAR on the date, timg and place
fixeda" - |

- - = = = ANNEXURE =~ 4,
Con‘bd-.;'mfp‘/5
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On 20/08/88 the Enquiry Officer, Sri D. Sharmah, IPF/RNY
had submitted his DAR enquiry report against the Appli-
cant to the Divisional Security Commissioner, R.H.ﬁ.. N;ﬂa
Railways, Alipurduar Junction, in compliance to.the.ordexr.
No., AP/Pro-22/87(44) ‘dated 25/07/88, The last para of
the said report fmay be reproduced inIVErbatim as under :

"* The basis of the charge levelled against
Const./RPF/TZTB Sri Sambaru Basumatary was that he was
absenting-himself from duty with effect from 03/04~07-87
without any authority, During my enquiry, I found that
there were no information from the party charged about
his absence since the day of his leaving Head Quartezs’
with effect from 04/07/86. Movement order No, 1087/12
dated 03/07/86 onward was duly received by him on ths
over-leap of ICCON foil but not yet returned by him.
His lieaving of Head Quarters was proved by DL, No, 13
dated 03/07/86 (Exhibit - 2), SI/RPF/TZTB/DR; . Knowar
submitted through his statement (ExRibit - 1) that the
party charged Sambaru BaSumatary was absent from
03/04~07-86 without sa authority which were found rele-
vant to the fact.

Findings of Enguiry ¢ Charge proved, "
- - = = ANNEXURE = 5S¢

On 12/10/88 the Disciplinary authority, the Divisional
Security Officer, Raﬂaﬁ;. Naﬁa Rai iways, Alipuxrduar
Junction, on receipt: of.the report of the Enquiry Officer
stated above show caused the Applicant of which contents
would be as under :

Sub := Show Cause Notice.

I am enclosing herewith a Show Cause notice, you
are directed to submit your representation within 14
( fourteen) days on receipt of the same failing which it
will be presumed that Sri Sambu Basumatary has nothing

to represent amd ex-parte decision will pe taken from

Contd“.l.:. ./6
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this end ", vide order No, AP/Pro-29/87(44) dated -
12/10/88 supported by order of-even No, dated 12/10/88-

- ~ = ANNEXURE = 6, 6(%).
On 26/12/88 the Divisional Security Officer, R.PeFi,
N}ﬁ. Railways, Alipurduar Junction had passed an.drder
of ‘removal of the Applicant Sri Sambu Basumatary from
his substantive post vide ordér Nos AP/Pro~22/87(44)
dated 26/12/88 S

6 R D _E R

i om—— o

Sri Sambu Basumatary, Constable, &ePpﬁo/RPAN was
isgued with a charge sheet undsr Rule 44 of RPF Rules
1959 on the following charge vide No. AP/Pro-22/87(44)
dated 24/3/8 7. : .o co-

CHARG E,
""" 'wje is absenting himself from 03/0#4-07-86
without any authOrity’h n

-1

The above mentioned charge sheet was sent to his
home address with registefed post with A/D. but the
delinquent did neither submit his statement of defence
within the stipulated period noxr report back for resump-
tion of duty. Accordingly DAR enquiry was ordered by
nominating Sri Ds Sharmah, IPF/RNY as an; on ex-parte
decision on 25/09/8 Ty Sl

The E.O} has conducted the DAR enquiry by affor-
ding all reasonable facilitkes as per RPF Rules, 1959 and
submitted his findings holding the delinquent Sri S. Basu-
mataxy, Constabie/RPF/RPAN as guilty of this chaxrgefs

Agreelng to the flndlngs of the Enquiry Officer
a show cause notice, proposing his removal from sexvice
issued on him vide No. AP/Pro-22/87(44) dated 12/10/88
to his home address with registered post with A/Ds; The

Co ntd;olqu,‘o;/ I'f
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delinquent BaSumatary was allowed 14 (fourteen) days time
to submit his representation against the said Show~cause
notice if any.

The delinquent Constable S. Basumatary has acknow-
ledged the said Show~cause notice -on 16/11/88 but till
date he has not submitted any representation which con-
clusively proves that the delinquent Constable has nothing
to repres@nt as well as hes has no desire to serve under
this establishment under the above circumstances, it is
conclusive that the delinquent Constable Sambaru Basuma-
tary will not be worthy persen to be retained discipdline
force any mores,:

I, therefore, take ex-parte decision and order
that Sri Sambaru Basumatary, Constable/RPF/RPAN be removed
from service with immediate effect, " -~

The Applicant may like to draw the attention to the endor-
sement on the body of the said order recorded on
18/01/1990 by the Head Clerk, Estt., D3C, APDJ which are
as under s - ' - '

(a) Advised to deposit all Govt, properties including
~ = uniform etc. and submit Clearance certificate list,
He is supplied with three P.I¢-16 forms, "

-

(b) " He should attend office in /v PeSe dutiesie "

w = = ANNEXURE = Te

The Applicant had been removed from the Cadre of Consta-
ble with immediate effect by the order of the Divisional
Security Officex,.RPF, Maﬁ. Raildways, Alipurduar Junction
vide the order No, AP/Pro-22/87(44) dated 26/12/88 refer-
red to above with the observation in the last part of
para 8 of the order as undexr :-

" Under the above circumstances, it is conclusive
that the delinquent Constable, Sri Sambaru Basumatary
Contd¢¢ﬁ’/3
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will not be worthy person to be retained in discipline
force any more, "

-

{5) _gm_g__gga RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS

(A) The disciplinary authority namely the Divisional Security

T Commissioner, Raﬂaﬁa, NeFe Railways, Alipurduar Junction
initiated the proceeding on 24/03/87 under Section - 9
(2)(i) read with Rule ~ 44, of Railway.Protection Force
Acty 1957 and Rules, 1959 respectively,  The said Act,
1957 was amended in 1985 and the Rules of 1959 was repea-
ted on 3rd December/1987 with the Railway Protection
Force Rules, 198I, There does not exist any proviso'for
imposing punishment of removal from service under Section
~ 9(2)(i) of the Act which may reproduced here under :

»~ -~ e -~

"9, Dismissal, removal etc, of members of the Force,

(1) Subject to the provisions of Article - 311 of the
Constitution and to such rules as the Central Government
may make under this Act any Superior Officer may -~

(i) dismiss, suspend or reduce in rank any enrollied

o member of the Force whom he shall think remiss
or negligent in the discharge of his duty, or
unfit for the same; o=x

(did) award any one oxr more punishments to any enroclled

. member of the Force who discharges his duty in a
careless and negligent manner; or who by any act
of his own renders himself unfit for the discharge
thereof, namely :

(a) fine to any amount not exceeding seven days

pays or reduction in pay scale,

(b) confinement to quaxrters for a period not
~ r exceeding fourteen days with or without
punishment, drill, extra guard, fatigue or

other duty.. Comta y
on AR 9
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(c) removzl from any office of the distinction
» = deprivation of any special emolument.

(2) Any enrolled member of the Force aggrieved by an
order under Sub-Section (1) may, withidn thirty days from
the date on which the order is communicated to him prefer
an appeal against the order To such authority as may be
prescribed

Provided that the prescribed authority may enter-
tain the-appeal after the expiry of the sald period of
thirty days if it is satisfied that the Appellant was
prevented by sufficient cause from filling the appeal in
timel,.

(3, In disposing the appeal the prescribed authority
shall follow such procedure as may be prescribed :

#

Provided that no order imposing an enitanched
penalty %dw under Sub-Section (2) shall be made unless a
reasonable opportunity-of being heard has been given to
the person affected by such order.

That your Lordship may be graciously pleased to notice
to the fact that there does not exist any proviso for
removal any enrolled member of the Force from sexrvice
under Section - 9(2)(i) of the RPF Act, 1957

e e

That Rule = 44 of the amended Rule, 1987, RPF Rules, 1957

teads as under :

44, Search - For' purposes of Section - 13 of the Act,
if any Railway property reasonably suspected of hav-
ing been stolen or unlawfully obtained is found during
any search of a person or his belongings that person
shall be arrested and dealt with under the provisions
of the Railway property (unlawful possession) Act,

.

Contdee../10
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1966 or sent to the Police along with the property
thus recovered as the circumstances of the case may
warrant§~ '

That your Lordship may also be graciously be pleased to
notice that said Rule stated above does not contemplate
any imposition of -major punishment like removal from
service of the enrolled member of the Force, Hence it is
lighle to be quashed.

That your Lordship may alsoc graciously be pleased to con-
sider the humble submission of the Petitioner that though
the proceeding was initiated in 24/3/87 the order of'remo-’
val from service was passed on 26/12/83 under the old
Rule of 1959 instead of Rule of 1987 which had been info-
rce from 3rd December/1987. The impugned order was passed
by the disciplinary authority without application of mind
hence it is bad in law and liable to be quashed,’

That Rule - 148 to Rule - 210 relating to disciplinary
and penal punishments have been incorporated in Chapter -
XII of the Rule, 1987 of the Sact RPF Act, 1957 which may
reproduced belowvz . -

Rule - 148,2 =~ Major Punishment :

(a) Dismissal from service which ordinarily be a
» = disqualification for future employment under the
Government.

(b) Removal from sexvice which shall not be a dis-
=~ ~ qualification for future employment under the
Governmenti '

(c) Compulsory retirement from sezrvice,

(d) Reduction in rank in grade.

[l ad

Contdjsjew/ 11
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That your Lordship may graciocusly be pleased to notice
to the legal provisions stated above subscribing 4 (four)
alternative options to the disciplipary authority pertais
ning to award of major punishment to the delinquent
enrolied member of the Force, This provisions of the
Rule was enforced with effect from 3rd December/1987.
Therefore, it may stated that the Rule 44, RPF Rules,
1959 had become redundant and absolute wesswd “instead
Rule -~ 148 stated above would be the appropriate Rule
applicabdle to the imposition of punishment to the -enrol-
ied member of the Force after 3rd Decembex/1987,

That Rule - 84 of RPF Rules, 1987 empowers the Security
Commissioner or of -a“higher rank recommend to the Chief
Security Commissioner that the member of Force be retired
from service on the grounds of unsuitability. That your
Petitioner was appointed to the permanent post of Consta-
ble of the Force and the previllege of serving for last
21 (twenty one) years continuously., That the members of
the” Force are Governed by Railway service Rules in the
mattér of retirement, gratuity, pensions, medical faci-
lities, passes etcs The Divisional Security Commissioner
capriciously over-looked ‘this provision, hence it is bad
in law and malafide,

That the Divisional Security Commissioner did not look
into the Rule - 153, -Rule ~ 154 and Rule - 155 of RPF
Rules, 1987 while dis-proportionate punishment had-been
imposed upon the Applicant/Petitioner with malice and
solely to deprive him of his right to property like
gratuity, pensions and other usufructs by virtue of
length of servicel

DETAILS OF ﬁg;_EMEDIES §__AUS_§D

.

The AppllCant begs to state that he personally had been
perusing the for settlement of the dispute pertaining to

the modification of the order of removal of service %o
Contdyieiee /12
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that of voluntary/compulsory retirement since 18/01/1990
with the concerned authority namely the with the esta-
bllahment of the Divisional Security Commissioner, RPF,
N.F. Railways, Alipurduar Junciion. The Applicant had-
beén consistantly assured by the said establishment in
regard to the modification. of the order of removal to
that compulsory retirement., But it is regrated to state
that the said establishment did not take any step for
materralising the asSsurance into a affective order so

far,

That on the Applicant being aggrieved had submitted a

representation to the Divisional Security Commissionex,
RPF, N.F. Railways, Alipurduar Junction, for redressal
of “the.grievance dated Sth Febzu ;

duly acknowledged by the said Divisional Security Officer,

RPF, Railway Administration on 06/02/2002
——— e

3 o n
e bbmomnatin S

-
“

That on the said representation it was concurrently stated
in para 4 and 5 which would be as follows ;-

"4y That it may mentioned here that I sexrved for 25
(twenty five) years and during my long sexrvice period I
have never violated the rules and regulations as framed

in RPF Rules, 1959, I was a sincere, disciplined and
obediént Constable during my service period I tried to
abide by the rules of RPF. My absence from service was

not intgntionalg I made correspondences., As a result of
such unfortunate and unintentional act I have been removed
from service without being heard, At présent 1 have been
suffering from acute financial hardship,

S That I do request your Honour to sanction me full
pensionary benifit and other allowance as per RsP}ﬂ, Rules
as I served 25 (twenty five) years, Be it mentioned.here
that in the eveht of non-safction of the above I shall be
deprived of getting natural justice, " :

-
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The Applicant begs to state that no positive response
was received so far from the said Divisional Security
Commissioner, RPF pertaining to the disposal of my

representationv$ﬁated above, .
~ = = ANNEXURE - 8i;

That on 3rd Decembef/2003 your Applicant has submitted
an appeal for redressal of the bonafide claim before the
Additional Chief Security Officer, RPF, NeFs Railways,
Maligaon, Guwahati by a registered A/D. through the
pasbwd Postal department vide No. RE~AD/8119 dated =~
05/12/2003, But it is regretated to’state that no commu- '
nication was' transmitted to the Applicdnt by the said
authority about the fate of the representation. The
contents of the appeal stated thereat are here under :

" PARA = 14,
That Sir, I respectfully state that my conduct
in regard to prolohged absence from the place of duty
is certainly against the Rule of the RPF, I have stated
hereto above that I was the victim of~bichmstances who
had been forced to suffer silently the acute mental
depression as well as the physical and psychological

 turmoil which had made me unfit to perform my assigned

dufy as a disciplined member of the Force,

£ARA;:;l§&
That, an application appeal for grant of pension
etc, duly submitted above to the appointing authority by

me on 05/02/2000 but so far no order had been paSsed in
this regard.

PARA = 164

&

That, I am )a member of Scheduled Tribe (Plain)
be longing to Bbdo;kOChari community of Assam State,
though there is no special provision for granting pension
and gratuity to the member of the Force belonging to

- Contd§%§;/14
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backward tribe however it can not be denied that such
member of the Force does not deserve special considera-
tion on humanatarian ground,

PARA_= 17,

Under the circumstances stated above I respect~
fully pray that my grievences stated above may be conside-~
red with humanabarian approach, justice and good conscie-
nces That you may also be pleased to pass an appropriate
order for granting pensdion and gratuity in my favour
talling into the account of my posts, service and other
relevant factors., "

K = = = ANNEXURE - 9

That your Lordship, the Applicant referred to the pravisos
of Rule -~ 84 of RPF Act, 1987 and Rule 40 ard Rule 41,
Central Civil Serxrvices (Pension) Rules, 1972 which teo
Railway Serxrvice (Pensiof) Rules-applicable to the members
£k of the Forcel: ~

That your Applicant duly availed of all the available
remedial measures under the provisos of the Raillway Pro-
tection Force Act, 1987 but could not get any appropxiate
response fTrom any quarter of the Railway Administration
so far. Hence this is an application before the Hon'ble
Tribunal for justifiable order and other directionsg

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR_PENDING WITH ANY COURT.
The Applicant further declares that he has not previausly
filed any application, Writ Petition or Suit regarding
the matter in respect of which his application is made,
before any Court or any other authority or any other

Bench of the Tribunal nor any such application, Writ
Petition or Suit pending before any of them,

Contd.u.[‘/1 5
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(8)  RELI
(A) In view of the facts mentioned in para 6 above the Appli-
ro cant prays for the following relief(s) :

SOUGHT,

-

(a) That your Lordship would be pleased to admit this

-~ - petition, issue notice to the Opposite Party/Parties
to show cause as to why the impugned order No.
AP/Pro-22/87(44) dated 26/12/88 passed by the
Divisional Security Commissionery RePefe, NeF. Rabl-
ways Alipurduar Junction removing the.Applicant from
the permanent post of Constable with immediate effect
should not be set aside and quashed, call for the
records appertaining to the discipdinary proceedings
along with the personalvfile and octher relevant ser-
vice records of the Applicant after hearing case, if
any, shown by the Opposite Party/FParties. Your
Lordship would be pleased to set aside and quash the
impugned order and/or pass such other order/orders
as your Lordship deem fit and proper in the light of
the Section - 17 of Railway Protection Force Act,
1957 -as the said punishment is disproportionate and
s hocking and against judicial conscience vis-aevis
t he continuous 23 (twenty three) years of service,

A N D |

ib) It is further prayed that your Lordship would be

© -~ pleased to issue direction for re-instatement of the
Applicant to the subsE;;tive post of Constable RPF
till to the date of supernuation and also directidn
to pay consequential pay and allowances according
to entitlement but for premature removal from ser-
vice is contrary to the Rule(s) - 153, 154 and 155
of RPF Rules, 1987, "o

-

A N D

(c) It is respectfully prayéd that your Lordship woudd
“ ~ be pleased to pass an order directing the Respondents

Contdpne /16
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/Opposite Parties namely the Railway Administration,
N.ﬂ. Railways to modify the order of removal to that

— e — =4

of “the compulaory retirement in exercise power ves-~
ted under Rule - 84, RPF Rules, 1987,

It is further prayed that your Lordship would be
pleased to set aside and quash the impugned order

of removal passed contrary to the law laid down in -

(i)

~ e

(id)

(iid)

(iv)

(v)

[aB' o

(vi)

2003(2) GLJ 93
Rakesh~Kumar Gaux,

V.,
Union of India and othera”

(2002)5 scCc 11

Pradip Kumar Biswas.

- V‘\. :

Indian Institute of Chemical Blology & othersv

1999(3) GLJ 11

Ex, Constable Shukvinder Singhe
Ve

Union of India,

1999(1) GLJ 445

Jogeswar Rahanye
Ve

Union of India.

AIR 1997 sC 3381

Union of Indis,
Ve -

Gls; Ganayutharn,

AIR (1997)2 s5C 523
State of Panjab.
Ve, -

Prakash Chand,
’ ‘ Conteefeews/ 17



(9)

~ o

(10)

(11)

-

—

Y72 T Y 3\

(vii) AIR 1987 'sC 2386
~ r Ranjit Thakur,
Union of India and others,

AND for this act of kindness, the humble
Petitionexr 'as in duty bound, shall ever pray for
this.

INTERIM BE_ﬂFIT iF ANY, :

No interim arder/relaef has been prayed for by

the Petitionex,

PARTICULARS_ Q.E__A.&L_B.EAEILE AL_DRDER IN RESPECT O
ﬂg APPEICATIGN _gg f*?‘w"f?“‘i'“*'l'i{';“”r“

~

» I

I[Q thf@ﬂﬂf éls.%’a/,
k- 127, L0y --

Ko/bcroj ford

L § BF gNCLOSU gg, H

(a)

o ~

Memorandum Noﬂ AP/Pro-ZZ/BT(qt} dated 24/3/87,

Comdt./RPF/Allpurduar Junction (Charge sheet).

- -7 - - ANNEXURE - 1/1(1)/1(2”

Order No AP/Pro-32/87(44) dated 25/9/87, Divisio-

nal Security Commissioher, Alipurduar Junction,

pertaining to the appointment of Sri jﬁ Sharmah,

IPF/RNY as Enquiry Officer.

ER - = = = ANNEXURE - 2
Contdxﬂ,@y1a
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(1)
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No.. RPPF/DAR-3/87 dated 24/3/88 of Sri D. Sharmah,
Insp/RPF/RNY, Enquiry Officexr’) causing notice for
haming-defence councel,

= =~ = ANNEXURE =~ 3

Noe, RPPF/DAR-3/88 dated 10/7/88 of Sri D,/ Sharmah, .
Insp/RPF/RNY, Enquiry Officer causing notice about
the daté of hearing on 01/08/88 at 10 hours.

- - = ANNEXURE - 4y

Enquiry Report of Sri D, Sharmah, Enquiry Officer
dated 20/08/88 (with typed copy)i.
. - = = ANNEXURE - 5¢ ~

Order No. AP/Pro-29/87(44) dated 12/10/88 of the
Divisional Security Commissionerx, @.ﬂaF. Alipurduar
Junction showing cause for imposing. punishment of
removal from service,

- = = ANNEXURE - 6 ard 6(1),

-

Order No, AP/Pro-22/87(44) dated 26/12/88 of
Divisional Security Commi&sibner, Alipurduaz
Junction RPF imposing punishment of removal with

immediate effect.

~ = = ANNEXURE = 7.

Representation of the Applicant dated

acknowledged on 06/02/2000 addressed
Divisional Security Commissioner, Aldipurduar
Junction, '

= - = ANNEXURE - Biy

Appeal of the Applicant dated 03/12/2003 addressed
to the Additional Chief Security Commissioner,
ﬁeP}Fp, N&F% Railway, Maligaon, Guwahatdl: .

P B - = = ANNEXURE = 9i;

Contdﬁu@ﬂ719
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VERIFICATION

I, shri sambaru Basumatary $/0. Late randai
Ram Basumatary, EX. Constable, RPF/RPAN, N.F.Railway,
resident of - ‘Duligaon village, P.0.-sidli, p.s. sidiif,
Dist. --Bongaigaon (ch:.rang). B.T.A.D. Assam do hereby
Verify that the contents of para J, to V& are trug
to my personal knowlddge and para & to fiL bel ieved
to be true on legal advice and that T have hot
suppressed any material fact'

s - 287/ 2oy (357 7/1574)

place 3~ Kokrajhar, BTIALDS, Assam,

¢ o £ oL

signature of Depohent.:

FILED BY.' -

po @yari j
advocate for t licant,
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Sri Sambaru Basumatary,, le - - ﬁPPLiCANTg

' - VERSUS -

Unlon of Indla, represented by

the General Manager, N.F. Railways ~— é\%zﬁfyndQLM&KS)

& others. - C

£ DAy IT

I, Shri Sambaru Basumatary, Ex, Constable, RPF, N.Fe
Railway, aged about 60 years, son of Late Landai.Basunatary,
residing at Duligaon village, P'D; - Siddi, Dist, -~ Chirang
( Kokrajhax), B‘T.A.D., Assam do, hereby solemnly affirm and"l/
declare as follows.:- - " f
1) THAT, I am the Applicant in this case and conversant with
all facts stated in the plaint.

2) THATs I was recruited in the Cadre of Constable, RPF, N.F
Railway during the year 1967-68. I rendered about 23 (twenty .
three) years continuous service in the Force till to the date
of refoval from service dated 26/12/88, "That I am deprived of
my right to avail the pensionary benefit and ¢ther usufructs
inspite of long service in the Force.

3) THATs I approached the Railway Administration the employer
ofi many occasions persaonally both verbally and with written
representation/appeal for the modification of the Order No.
AP/Pro-22/87(44) dated 26/12/88 passed by the Divisional Secu-
rity Commissioner, RPF, Alipurduar Junction removing from sexvice
as well as release of pepuniary beneéfits like pension/gratuity
etc. as a right to property by virtue of rendering continuous
service of 23 (twenty three) years,

~ »

4) THAT, I was negligent in submitting my representation/
appeal to the concerned authorities of the NeFio Railway latest
Contd,,.,./2
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on 05/02/2002 and 03/12/2003 stated in "é’h’e application,

5) THAT, I was the v.Lct.nn of circumstames namely mass
moVenment the Bodo people spear headed by all Bodo- studonts®
Union and other organisations had adversely affected my
service carrdery Besided, I was intimidated/debarred by all
concer ned about my- resumpt:.on- of duties in the Force.' The
chaosic and violant atmosphers them prevailing in arround
my locality since 1986 had also prevented me from joining
the duty in the Force.

6) THAT, ‘I am an old person now without any ways and

means of livelihood as I shall be immensely benefited provided

the gratuity/pension and other pensiomary usufructs are
allowed to drawd

7) THAT, I am @ member of the scheduled Tribe (P)
belonging to the Bodo Community of Assam state.

Oontem:s of paragraph - 1 to 7 are within my

‘Persomal knowledge which I beliave the same to be true.

wnd Bt

DEPONENT

S

A -

Solemnly affirm‘énd declared before-me
by the depornnt, sri sanbaru Basumtary,

onth:.s/? j\Jy »?/037-

.ﬁ:...Ka.tr.a.Jb.ar .

( day of July/o4 Z

Lol el fmA N mmepi AT et
P : . 7

e = ‘.-..‘f.a',_




VAXALATN AMA
( Rile - 67 )
Central Admin istrst 1ve Tribun al.

OcAv (¢ ) No. of 2004.

Sri Sgmbsru- Basumstary. o
S/0. Sri Lendai Basumstary

Vill. Dhligson, - :

P.O. ,Sidli. P.S. Sidli.

Dist. Chireng :
(Kekrajhar ), BDTOA.D., Assam.

Union of India & others.._- KWMO

I) Shri. Sembaru Basugatary,\applicmt in the sbove
application do hereby gppoint and retain Shri Ponendre Goysri,
Advocete, to =spposr, plead snd act for me in the above
‘gpplication asnd to conduet and prosecute s11 proceedings
'that may be tsken in respect thereof in contempt of Court ,
potitions snd Review spplicstions asrising therefrom and
appl ications fer retum of documents, enter into compromise
snd to drav. sny meneys# payable to me / use in s2id proceeding.

Place - V\f’“"ﬁﬁ#\ ¢ b wrs /S,W\AJ;
Date ,.._Lﬂ 79@(01'] Signgtnre of the Party

.Na-e end Address of the T3
| kPl
Advccate for service. %L P ! )

.;Mr. P. Goyeri, advocate,
Kokrajhar Bar Library.

P.0. . Kokrajhar 783370, _ —O’ﬂ QN
‘Dist.KokraJh_ar. m, 7.4 gayat ﬁ/m

Advocsle, Kokrajhar.
t
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meqe 71 Do ghamasy/may./mop/my - '(Name ond designa-

' ' ~2
s . : . ' -

FORM NO,RPF/E-16(E)

om0y Covex

Place of dssue [ APN . OMMDT./RPF/APDI!s office
— Dateq SA/W87
- 1o, AP/Pno 33/37‘“) SR T
T S
y ot T 0 _B°D _E_R

{See Rule --.33 (4)

-

whereas. an enquipv.under-Rule 44 of the Railway

fffb&c.ti‘ F&ﬁ.e f%)ﬁ&eing held against

(Nnme and

S designatien of the. Force)

And whereas the undarsigned considers that a
Board of EnqQuirv Officer should. lLd, appointed to.enquire into.
the charges framed against him, -

Now, therefores, the undersigned in exercise of '
the powers oonferred bv _Rule 44(4)f~of RPF Rnles, herebv
appo ntss- e '

_4_,..'4'1,

+ rome Ao wee

A Board of enquirv cunsisting of-'
oR '

w0

‘%

~tion of Enquirv OLficer) as enquirv Officer
; against ShrJ. Lo ?‘ﬂl

in the charges

vt g
. ‘bignature of . thea?.s WWgtml’o
- . ‘Authogity. and. De: P%‘él’% Commissioner

Gopv to 5 sabaru hmatv/wvr/apu N.F, Rly (ﬁgﬂ\gdw Jn,
X and designation of the  member - of the Force) . .
% N % /0  Lendat Basumatsyy: - .
D a2 1 . ! ol
v Vi11: DULIG”“ . P.O, B P8, 8IDLI
‘ pist. GOALPARA (um) | A .
: COpv to sri  De Bh"ﬂm/IPFIM RNY | (Name and deésigna- .
-t4m of the members of the Board of. Enquinr/Eeruim
officer).- '

rc;ceeim ng. case file .is sent herewith, . P
Co o party charged falled to submst WAA Mfmnn q. "t

o ~ A5 AVELURE -

«, ™
P

o
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DAR enquiry report against Sri Sambaru Basumatary, Const/RPE/

" TZTB in connection with his absenting f rom duty w,e.f. 3/4.7.86?5

By~ Sri D,Sarmah,
d ' ~ Insp/RPF/RPAN,

Brief history of the case

i

Oon 3,7.86 Const/RPF/TZTB Sri Sambaru Basumatary was
directed by Si/RPF/TZTB to draw his salary from IPF/FKM/Vide

§.

TZTB OP diary entry No,l3 at 16,35 hrs dated 3,.7.86 and command 

Certificate No,1087/12 dated 3,7.88 was also X issued to the
Staff concerned to proceed by 14 DN on 4.7.68, But the staff
- concerned did not report back after drawal of his salary and

remained absent from duty without information about his where-
abouts,

_Action.,

On receipt of information from SI/RPF/TZTB vide his
letter No.TZPF/E-1/86 dated 24.7,86 Inspector/RPFFE-1/86
dated 24,7.86 Inspector/RPF/RPAN reported the case to comman-
dant/RPF/APDJ vide letter No.R?F/E?3/86,dated'25.7.86. On the
basis of the report submitted.by IPT/RPAN, Commandant RPFZAPDJ

issued charge sheet under 44 of RPF Rules, 1959 to Sri Sambaru

| Basumatary Const/RPF/TZTB'at his home address vide letter

Mo, AP/Pro-22/87 (44) dated 24,3.87 on/the charge that &&
“ He is absenting himself from duty from.3/4-7-86 without

any authority",

i

‘ ._\‘- ' . B
The said charge was brought to him on the basis of

following statement of allegation, ;
; : » ; ) )
; " He was firected to draw his Salar§ for the month of

‘ 1 .
June'86 from FKM(OP) by 14 DN of 3/4-7.86 but he did

not report back to his HOs and absenting himself from

mbeTwﬁﬁmm'from 3/4~7.86 without any authority. ",
3 N\ -

contd.'.'@ﬁz
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(2)

The charge sheet was servea to the party charged
Sri Sambaru Basumatary at his home address |
( to Sri Sambaru Basumdtary , const/RPF/TZTB
8/0 Landai Basumatary, vili. puligaon P,0, Sidli
P.8, S5idli Dist, Goalpara (Assam) by Regd Post

with AD from CO/RPF/APDJ,

-

A copy of the aforesaid éharge sheet was also send to
Insp; /RPF/RPAN vide CO/RPF/APDJ letter No.Ap/Pro-22/87( 44)
dated 24.3.87 for display on the notice Board of RPF, post/ "

RPAN, Insp/RPF complied the order on 31.3.87 in presence

of HC./RPF S,C, Das (2) NK K.C, Sargiary, K.K.,Das and

Const/RPF C,D, Knowar and caused diary entry No,17

dated 31.3,87.

%

Sihce the party charge sheeted failed to submit his

defence upto 24,9,87 Security Commissioner (Commandant)

RPF/APDJ took ex-parte decision and ordered for conducting -

DAR enguiry nominating me (D.Sarmap , IPTPRNY now aﬁtRP&N)

as E,0, of the case,

Before holding the enguiry against the delingent,

myself made corespondance with him at his duty place vide

my letter-No.RRPF/DAR-3/87 dated 28,10,87 but no response

was received from him , Again on 24,3.88 party charged was

asked to submit the mame of defence council and witness vide

my letter No,RPF/DAR-3/87 dated 24.3.88 through Regd
post but no reply was received ., Finally on 10.7.88

party charged was informed about the fixation of DaR

date against him vide my letter No .RNPF/DAR~3/88 .
st.10.7.$8 but no response was received , Hence ex-parte

enguiry was conducted by me,

Enquiry.
During enguiry foll8wing withess -and records were

felied on =

(1) Exhibit - 1, Statement of Sri Dehiram Konwar, SI,
RDFSTZTE, :

contdococ3

B T



~f

\
(3) -

(2) Exhibit=-2, True Copy of D/E No,l13 dated 3.7.86 at 16,35 Hrs

caused by S.,Basumatary himself at TZTB O,P.
1(3) Exhibit No._ Record foil of M/0 No,1087/12 signed by
D.R. Konwar.,

f&4) Exhibit Na._ Absent report of CB S,Basumatary submitted
bl SI/R-FpTZIB vide No,T2PF/L-1/86 dated

24,7,860,

Discussion of evidence to issue that the facts:

The basis of charge levelled against Const /RPF/TZTB Sri
%ambaru Rasunatary was that he was absenting himself from!
auty with effect from 3/3.7.86 without any authority. Buring
ﬁy enguiry I found that there were no information ffrom the
'éarty charged about his whereaboyts since the day of his
leaving the Hqrs w,e,f. 4.7.86 .Party charged was handed
with movement order No,.1087/12 dt,3.7.86 and was duly received
ﬁy him on the over leap of receipt foil but not yet retﬁrnedq
by him, His leaving of HQRS was proved of D/F No,13 dt,

3&7.86 (Exhibit;Z). SI/RPF/TZTB RR D,R, Konwar admitted
tbrough his statement (Exhibit-l) that the party charged
S%mbaru Basumatary was absent from 3/4.7.86 without authority

which were found relevant to the fact,

Finding of Engquitry - Charged proved.

E,
-

sd/- D,Sarmah
20/8 X

Inspector /RPF/RPAN,
. Submitted to the BSC/RPF/APDJ in compliance to his

order No,AP/Pro-22/87 (44) dated 25.3.88 for kind disposal.
}

84/« D,3Sarmah
20/8

Insp/RPF/RPAN
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|  §HOJ CAUSE NoTreR Form - FRE/E.16(F)1,
NO.AP/pPro= 2/9/879’/44’) Place of issue \%/‘
=L L7

> N _/t_ . 'Y/f _(/}2 ’/0 . 8‘8‘,
~ "~ ) ) . X ]
v, C’m/@ﬁﬁ/&)pﬂﬁ -
bese, '

éri &?(\«?’V\ (‘)a)cm /%QOL(//}M\/ / des.tgnat;i‘.oxe‘ of th~ .
 membar oF the" Force) (under~suspensi b3 g.termu ‘
. Baqudry otuoor/-mar&%&muizy appoin e/‘ .

framed against hinm has/have submitted his

of the report of the Enquiry Offioe., ..___

2, 0n a carefu] consideration of the Teport and in .., ,..

the copsi lon(s) reached in r spe(t of charge(s) fromed againue
Shri \& . (AT 1/ f?\f \D/E‘),l’ (name of the wember of
the Force) the underslgnod agrees wilh findings of the Enquiry

oi‘ficer/—Boe—rds-of-enqu:L holds that the charge(s) 1is/ang proved,

The undersigned has therefore, Provisionally comg to the‘doqoluaion
thaf o . ' _

P ' ) - y ‘
Sr@’”‘ Aoes \@aomfﬂt‘"%fy %H/Ie(’*g/f?lt{eﬁ{?geﬁf the

ori __ . (Namé of the mamber /of the
Forge) As not fit person to bg retained as/(Designatj.on 0‘7- the

!

Post which the Member/of the Force‘holds) nd that he sho 1d be
~2pd 1n rank to at of

\Uesjgnation of the post),

fe time scald op Pay of Rse - 03y be Iimposeq on
‘ / for a peri
i (here state The period),

3,_3;%15&(0"?1/.65\)(_.&( AR N (onf (@rﬁ?% ﬁ/:,%
om be p of the l‘brce) is hergby given @ﬂ opportunity of making ‘
Tepresentation on the penalty broposed,

of the evidence adduced during the enoui
which he nay wish .to make on the Penalty proposeq Will hn

+ COnsidered by undersigneq
not later thah Z 095((/,% ¢ sugh %S 10 each the

4, The receipt of this/Memorandum should be ..
YN/ VANV ‘

| T& ?"osfc)/)’r\/_/,)aifﬁ.t ‘/ah /;/6(:7)\&/?[ | \(‘27 ’)', fo . &s
Ccm/éj/o/:/(/-ﬂ)/\oﬂ/\f:‘_ 4@5
/ ’ gﬂ

, . ':'- Aammm,
N, ¥, Riy. ‘Alipurduac Jn.
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Sri oambam Bagumatry,Constable/RPF/RPAN was
i1ssued with & charge sheet under Rule 44 of RPF Rules 19
on the follewing charge vide No.AP/Pm-za/87(44) datod
24/3/87, { . ,

Qnuu.' L
T
N . ‘4

«" He 18 absentin% himself from dnty rm- 3/4-7
without any autherity, "

The ﬂbetm medtioned charge. sheet vll‘lém:‘tu“ht =
home address with registered Pest with a/D but the
delinquent did neither submitfe his statement ef
Defence within the stipulated peried ner roport%baok
for resuaptien te his duty Aeoordingly /Rggi
was erdered by ngminating Sri D. Sharma, IPF as
20, on exparte decision en 25/9/87,

ihe .V, has conducted the VAR enquiry by- artordmg
411 reasonable facilities as per RPF Rulesl959 anda = -
submitted his f:l.n'ij.ngP ldin{‘the delinquent 3Sri' s,
Basumat ry, Constakl ¢/kP F/RP. ;uilty of tho chauo. ced

" v t i

' Agreeing to the Mndings of the. 3.0. a Shew Causo =y
Notice, mpesins his removal frem service was ilnod
on hinm'vide No,A /Pre-22/87(44) dt.12/10/88 to his "~ .
home address with.Regd, Post with A/D. Ths delinquont
Basumatry was allowed 14 daye time to submit his - |
representation 33 wst the seid Show Cause Netioe 11 anyq :

The dclinquont Constable 8, Basumatyy hag - ',;,.-.,,-‘r,:}'t '
-__.ggkno %Odzed the_ aud 8how Cause Netice on 16/11/88 - A
\>3 "whl.oh og'ngz‘.uu.vd. ::«%E-':‘ﬁ:‘ib:ho dohnquo-nuuuq

has nothing to reprasant as well as .has no. doairc

to serve under this establishment, Un 3r the above . is
circumstances it is conclusiye, that the delinquemt . -\

Constable Sambarw Basumatry n?t be & wrbhy .
t De retained in-discipline} wny. '%’ ! BN

I, therefore, take exparte decision an rdar
that brj. Sambaru. ﬁasumatary Censtable/RPF/BPAll be
X removad from aeMce with 1mmed1ato offect,

Sy £ b s
X o ¢ Divie Soourity Commisgioner,
}e g&”j v A lo K Y/mwmmr :np “*
CNY OeAP/Pm-22/87(44} Dateds 24 /2. §F

Copy of the above 1s forwarded for information and ‘
_ ~ necessary actien to:- :
s R T He shuddad

egd. with AZbs ‘1) sri Sambaru Bammatry constqble/RPF TAlTend o4
. 8/0 Lendal Bxx Buumaf: Vills. Duligaon, :. cfx F. .;

\ 1" P.0, Sidli, POS@ Sl.dli, D.lst. Gollpart, u“

2) IPF/RPAN, He i8 advised to paste one copy of th.u ordw?
on the Nétice Beard keeping Diary Entry and send the

Diary extract to D3C/APW 's office fer records 'j"??‘i,’a

3) B/Bi11, 4) P/case, 5) D. 0, Book, . vy
oy

6) 05/Estt, lectiqn at orficoo | '4__}‘,/-‘/5

p— * e it e~

e réuo 2. o ';'
" - Divl, Security Cemmissiener,- v*f 5
PR . ..-.'-;\_;“‘ ~ N. F. fi I yfurm rduar?mim——”“

—
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To,

lhe Divisional Security Connlssicner,
N, ¥, Railway,

Alipurduar Junction,

P,C., Alipurduar Junction,

List, Jalpalyur] (West Benjal).,

Lated, the J # day ot February/2uo2,

Lub :- Reply o{ your letter dt, 6/1z/0d.
Ref ;- Your Jetter No, AP/Pro-22/b7 (M) dt, 26/12/u8.

&Eir,

With reference to the above I have the honour to
state the following facts for your kind attenticn und nece-

ssary consideration into the matter ;-

1. That,. I was the Constable/RPF/RPAN, N,F,Rly and 1 have
been removed from scrvice on 26/12/u8.

2. That, regarding the issuance of 'Churge Sheet Letter' to
me, I would like to submit that the said letter did not
reuch to me, As a result of which 1 could not reciprocate
the said letter by way of giving Ly stutement and due to 'i
hon-reply of the sald Lctter, an ex-parte decision was
made on 25/9/v7 against me.

x

3. That, thereafter the show cause notice for reuoving me
from service served to me. Put due to my illness 1 could
not reply the same within the stipulated 1% days time.
Eut 1 sent & letter uddressihg you thereafter under
certiticate of posting and the non-receipt of the same
1s regretted.

4, That 1t may be mentiored here that 1 served for 25 ycars
and during my long service period 1 have never vicluted g
the rules and regulations as framed in R, P.I Rule 1959.
1l was a cincere, disciplined and obedientﬁ\ ORE > during
my °ervice period l tried tc abide by the rules of R,p.,}F.
Hy abcence frcm my service was not intenticnal, 1 made
correspondances. As 2 result of such unfortunate and
unifitentional act 1 Bave been removed from the service
without beiny heara, At present 1 have been suffering

from ucute fliancial hardsiip, : - o

contt,ee...P/c.



(2)

That 1 do reqyuest Your Honour to sanction me ftull
Pensionary benefit and other allowances as per R P, F
Rules as 1 served for 25 years, Fe it mentioned here
that in the event of non-sanctioch of the atove 1 shall
be deprived of getting matural Justice.

In viéwv of the atove facts and circums-
tences 1, therefore, pray Your Hecnour to act
upon and consider the matter so that I may
te saved from acute financial hardship and

thus otlige.,
Yours faitnfully,

(vrl Sambaru basumatary)
&0, Landai Ram Easumntary,
LX°CﬁnStable, R P.T o,N F, Rlybt
Village - Luligaon,

P.C, &1dli, Li., Eongalgaon,

L&_s_s;ug).-

- PR S
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—Samberd Basumatary, S/o, Laridai Kam
B&sumatar}, h.x-ConstabJ.e, RpF, N, F,Rly,
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oMM m i (wedli)  Dist, Ju,lpaiguri (west Bengal).
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To :
The Addit:onal Chief Security Commi sioner,

Railway Prot=cti~n Force,

N.F. Railways,
laligaon , Guwahati, Assam,

Sub . An appeal/application for grant o‘f,‘:‘pension and
pemsionary benefits in respect of Sri Sambaru

Basumatary, Constarle, RPF/RIFAN, N.F. Railways,
Alipurduar Jn, (Since remved from service),

Ref :a (i) orcder of removal from service ;'Vide No, AP/FPro-
22/e7(44) dated - 26-1? 88, Div::ional Security

-Commissﬂoner HPF Alnpurduar Jn,

(i1) An applicafi».-n/represer_xtat'?on in respect
of Sri Serharu Basumatary, Const,iPF/RPAN, add-
ressed to the Div:s ional Security Commissioner

for grant of Pension/gratulty”“dtd 5-2-2002,

Dated Kokrajhap ‘the 3rd December /2003,

“Sir,

Most respectfully 1 do hereby aprroach your
renign au't!"aority and submit the following for favour

of youi‘ kind and sympathetic consideration,

Tht, the delay for filling this appeal before

your authority is quite inordinate and contrary to the

relevant Rules of the Railway . Prot=ction Force,1957,
However, I humbly submit that this delay/ laches may
not be attributed to my negligent act alone but also

to certain contributory factors of the departmental office
itself, Hence, 1 respectfully pray that your benign avt-
‘hority may e pleased to cordone the delay on thLumana-
tarian ground,

14

. wdeTIMCQW\ Contd.

97
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3. That, 1 was recruited as constakle during the

year  1961/62 in the establishment of the RiF, N.F.Rail.ays
such I had the oprortunity to s=rve the organisation
period of about 27/26 vyears of service

as
for a c~ntinuous
with devotion and sincerely till to the date of ﬁwy remoe

val from service, Besides, the estalishment under whom

I had heen serving was pleased to confirm me to the substan-

tive post of constahle only after considering my performances

and service records,

4, That, on 3/7/86 1 .as ~directed to r.:roceed' to

Fa!?.iraqram QFe for drawal of my salary by my superior officer

crncerned, As 111 luck would had it I had to proceed to

my native home on receipt of’some unfortunaste news pertai-

ning to my family, This: faet €F my foread sheence  from

duties way availed of by suvhmitting an aprlication for

wioand, of Les uve Loomy  =upes lor ottle=r on Lonaellde  glrcound,

Howe ver, I ¢ ould not return to my place of duty due to ~

circumstences which w3re heyond my control.

Se Thet, the Divisional Security Commissi~ner,concerned
y

had 2zction his own reasoning and in exercise of the

delegated rower under the Railway Protsction Force Act, 1957,

Howaper the section 9 of the RFF Act, 1937 was ammended

in 197% Vide At 60 of 1985, The ammencded saction reads as

1 under ‘e

i) Dismissal, removal, etc.of members of the force,
(I) Subject to the provisinns of Art, 311 of the
constituti-n and to such rules as the central Govt,

mgy  make under this Act, any superior officer

may

(i) dismiss, suspend or reduce in rank any
enrolled member of the Force whom he shall
thénk remi=s or negligent in the cdischarge
of his duty, or unjit for the same, or

(iiﬁxxmmﬂxmmxmmmw contd, p/3



6.

the Divisional Security Commissioner is
vis.

.2)"

-y~ I

(ii) award any or more of the following
punishments to any enrolled member o f

the Force yho discharges his duty in 3
Careless or negligent manéer.or who by
any act of his own rendefs himself
unfit for the discharge thereof narely :
a) fine to any amount not exceeding
seven days pay or reductisn in pay
scale 3

b) continement to quarters for a period
‘not exceeding fourteen days, with or

‘without punishment, drill, extra guard,
.fatigue or other duty ;

¢) removal from any office of distin-
ction of deprivatisn of any special
emolument,
Sub-sect jon (2) of saction 9 of the Act has already heen
suhstituted as under :-
Any enrolled neﬁber of the Force aggrieved by an order
made gnder suﬁ-section (I) may wit*in 30 days from the
datenon:mbich the order is communicated to him, rrefer an
apreal against. the order to such authority as may he
prescribec,
Provided that the prescriked aut¥orify may enter-
tain the arreal . after the expiry of the said 30 days
If it is satisfied that the appellant vas prevented by

.suffjcient cause from filing the appgal in time,

From above it stated that the impugned order passed by
rathar a harsh one vig-a-

the article of charge ,

Contd, P/4
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7. The article of charge azainst me emanates from the
fact that I was absent from duty without any leave vide

No, AP/Pro-22/87(44) cated 24-3-87,

Charge-I

He is absconding himself from duty from 3/4 -7-86
without any aut'ority,

Allegation regarding charge-T,

He was directed to <raw his salary for the mnth of

june/86 from FKM(OP) by 14 Dn of 3/4-7-86 but he did not report
‘back to his Ad, (rs and absconding himself from duty from
3/4-7;86 without any authority,

(Xerox cecpy enclosed As  Annevure-I, Annexure-2 and

Annexure-3,),

8, That, the cherges fremed acainst me refear~d to above

may be interprisec a;;violati n of descipline other than the
gTreve misconcuct of ﬁ%each of ciscipline vhichimay invite

¥wx minor pernalty/punishment Qhasoever ~drstead cof major
puniéﬁment:}iké remcval from service mhich:amounts to forteiw
tdre of post services and deprivation of 1ega1 rights to the
menrber of the Force, The ordef:of the removal paséed by the
Divisional Scurity Commissisner vide No, AP/Pro-22/87(44)

.

dto, 26,12,88 spesks in pare-4 and 5 as under :=
, “The de1innuent. canstale 3, Dasumétary has ackno va
ledgedlihe said shOu;cause notice on 16-11.88 but till date

he has nohf;ubmitted any representation vhich conclusively

' proves that the delinauent constd le has nothing to represent

he has no desire to some under this estahlishment,
that the

as well
EUnder the ahowvo circumstances it 3s c~nclusive
' delinauent constale Sambaru Basumatary will not be worthy
- person to be relained - in descipline Force any more,

Contd, F/5
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1, therefore, take exparte degision and order that

1Sri S amh aru Ba.,umatary,xCQnstable RFF/RFAN he removed from

\aorvfme with irmeciate ) o ffect " o
\

“,
'ﬂg; It may he seen 1n the body of the order the endor-

o se ent made by the Hﬁad;Clerk (Zstt, LSC's office, APLJ

18/1/90 +hich , recorcs as fbllOWa 1o

\ "Advised to dGQOait all Covt, pronerties includ:ng

1 unjfo m etc. and submdt clearance cert:ficate first, He

g - s&rpiied with thregt ‘P, 9«16 forms®,

Y Again there is an andorsenent made against the name

'

QSlﬁI) vhich may bre reﬁrnduced here :-
' " Ho should attend office 4n C/D F.S. duties®

L9y It may be analysed ffom ahove that the order of remp=

AN

N " I.‘
‘vala from sarvice ¢id noﬁ have effected evern after

- le, l 90 well heyond 2 yoarq and 22 days from the date of

paSsinq the order referred hareto be fore,

1n, That, I “ave hardly any motive to contest the findings
of the Enquiry officer, [, Sharma, Tnspector, KPF, vwho sub-

mitted the rerort in compliance ts the direction of ' the
of the disciplinary auvtbority dated. 20-8-88,
(Xerox cory of the report is anclossd as Annexure-5),

11, That, I, on many occassions expressed my sincere
willingness orally before my immecdiate senior officers
about the voluntary retirement from service as I had alre ady

put about 26/27 years qualifying service for pensiocnary
benefits, However, I .as not able to yet appropriate encou=
ragement and feed back in this regard from any officer both

executive and ministeral of the establishment, Hencel yas
totally frustratad and demoraised I was forced to suffer

acuite mental aepressiOﬁ which rencered me mert both psycc-
logically and physically,
Contd, P/6
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12, Th=t, I was made to undarstand that the removal from
service shruld not effect my right to claim pensionary
hene fits fof my pnst 26/27 period of service in the RPF,
Therefore, with this bonafide conviction 1 had beer shuttling
the office cf my emplocyer for the last 1% years but so far
nothing is msterijalised, In fact 1 am told that the removal
from service mrans automat ic for feiture of post services

which would make me ‘nvelligible for pension and other

hene fits,

13, That, I have canficed with some of my well wishers in
regard to the entitlem2nt of pesnsion and other henefits

t aking into account of my lorg 26/27 ysars service in the
RPF, estahblishment . They had advised me to invite your
attention to Rula-84, RPF Act, 1957 (as ammenied) -hich would

read as under ‘-

Rule -84, Retirement on grounds of unsuitébility,

84,1 “Whenever a security - Commissioner or an officer

of 3 higher rank is cf the opinjfon that 2 member of the
Force (heing an armed force of the union) is unfit to be rete

ined in service hecause of & steep fall in his competence,

. efficiency, effectiwemess ot otherwife  and where @ tion under

Chapter-XiI i3 not frasible, he ,may reccmmed to the Chief

Security Cnmmissioner conc-rned that the member bhe restired

fram soruire,

84,2 Tre sajid Chief Security Commissioner or as the
c ase may be, the said appcinting authority may omn receipt
of such recommendatiens and after giving the member of the
Force an opportunity to explain his case, pass such order as
he or it may dzem fit,

Frovided that tha Chief Security Commissioner or the

Central Government, as the case may be,is of opinion that it
will not ke in the interest of the s-curity of the state to
give an oprortunity to the member of the Force to explain his
c as», he or it may pass orders as aforesaid without giving such
an oprortunity,

Co ntd, p/7
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Further, Rule 40 and Rule-41l, Central Civil Services

(Pension)Rules, 1972 may also be referred to. :-

Rule 40, Compulsory retirement,

Fension,

(1) A Government ssrvant compulsory retired from
y

service as a penalty may he granted by the authority
comretant to impose such penalty pension or gratuity or

both at a rate not lass ttan two - thirds and not more than
or hoth admissible

full compensatiad rension or gratuity
to him on the date f his compulsory retirement,

Rule-41 Compassionate allowance,

(1) A fisvernment servant vwho is dismissed or removed

from s rvice shall forfrit his parnsi-n  and gratuity,

Provided that the authority competant to dismiss or
fram sarvice rmay, if the cas~ is des~rving -of
allowance not

remove him
special consideration, sanction a compassinnate

evceeding two thirds of pension or grotuity or hoth which

would have hear  admissitle to “im i7 he had retired or

correns ation pension,

14, {hat Sir, I respectfully state that my c-nduct in

rrolenged ahsence from the plaxe duty is certainly

regard to
rule of the RFF, I havs stated ‘'ereto ahove

against the
that 1 was the victim of circumstance w+ho had been
forced to sQmer silently the acujite mental depression as
well as the pirysical and psychological turmoil «¢hich had

‘made me unfit to perfocrm my assigned duty es a desceipli-

ned merber of the Force,
15, T at, .an aprlication/mprraxeixfxr :ppeal for grant of
pension etc, was duly submitted above to th® aprointing

avthority hy me on 5«2-.2002 hut so fer no order had ‘heen
passed in this regard,
(Xerox cor y enclosad as Annexure-6),
Contd. P/8
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16, That, I am a member of Scheduled lribe (Plain)helonging

to Bodo - Kachary Cormunity of Assam Stste, though there is no
special provision for granting pension 3nd gratuity to the
merber of the Forca helengirg to backward trika towever, it

5
can not he denied that such member of the rorce doLnot

deserve special consideration on humanetarian ground,

17, Under the circumstances stated ahove 1 respectfully

pray that my carievences stated ahove may be conside»red with

humat ar i an approach/justice and geoc conscience, That you may
also be pleased to pass an approrriaste order of granting pension

and gratuity in my favour taking into account of mv mst s ervice
and other relsvant factors,

I shall be ever grateful forr act of kindness,

Yours faithfully,
9).\’ gméam @WWJ?

( Sawbary Dasumatary )
2N 1603
Clo, ¥r, F,Coyari,
Advocate,

Bar Library, Kokrajhar-753370,

!



